
               European Arab Horse Show Commission 

 
 

Show Calendar 2026 (last update 31.12.2025) – latest changes on www.ecaho.org 
 
Australia   
 
C Int Bawley Point AABC Executive Secretary  
+Amat 29.01.-01.02.2026 Katherine McMahon 
 Emirates Arabian Yarragon VIC 3823 Australia 
 Horse Global Cup PO BOX 114 
 Australasian ph.: +61 409 191 133 
  austarabianbreederscoalition@gmail.com 
  www.arabiaanbreederscoalition.com.au 

 
Austria   
 
N Stadl Paura Verein Araber-Sommerfestival  
 04.07.2026 Pesendorf 22 
 Austrian National 4551 Ried im Traunkreis 
 Championship ph.: +43 667 626 737 05  
  m.f.hagmair@aon.at 
  www.araberfestival.at 
 
C Int Stadl Paura Verein Araber-Sommerfestival  
 04.-05.07.2026 Pesendorf 22 
 16th Araber 4551 Ried im Traunkreis 
 Sommerfestival ph.: +43 667 626 737 05 
  m.f.hagmair@aon.at 
  www.araberfestival.at 
 
Belgium  
    
Eur Bruges vzw Prestige 
 27.-28.06.2026 Coeyaardstraat 3 
 Bruges Arabian 7972 Krombeke 
 Horse Event ph.: +32 473 923547 
  bruges.arabian.event@gmail.com 
  www.bruges-arabian-horse-event.com 
 
B Int Bruges vzw Prestige 
 27.-28.06.2026 Coeyaardstraat 3 
 Bruges Arabian 7972 Krombeke 
 Horse Event ph.: +32 473 923547 
  bruges.arabian.event@gmail.com 
  www.bruges-arabian-horse-event.com 
 
BS Bruges vzw Prestige 
 27.-28.06.2026 Coeyaardstraat 30 
 Bruges Arabian 7972 Krombeke 
 Horse Event ph.: +32 473 923547 
  bruges.arabian.event@gmail.com 
  www.bruges-arabian-horse-event.com 
 
B Int Koksijde Family Detailleur  
 01.-02.08.2026 Gouden-Hoofdstraat 11 
 West Coast Cup 8630, Veurne 
   ph.: +32 498 35 64 26  
  koenraad.detailleur@skynet.be 
  IG: westcoastcup_arabianhorse_show 

 
BS Koksijde Family Detailleur  
 01.-02.08.2025 Gouden-Hoofdstraat 11 
 West Coast Cup 8630, Veurne 
  ph.: +32 498 35 64 26 
  koenraad.detailleur@skynet.be 
  IG: westcoastcup_arabianhorse_show 
 

N Azelhof - Lier BAPS npo  
 29.-30.08.2026 De Vunt 13 bus 3 
 Belgian National  3220 Holsbeek  

 Championship ph.: +32 16 262358  
  info@arabianhorse.be 
  www.arabianhhorse.be  
 

Title Azelhof – Lier K&L správa s.r.o.  
 24.-25.10.2026 Jaroslav Lacina   
 European ph.: + 420 602 411186  
 Championship ph.: +420 602 876396 
  europeanchampionship@ 
  ecaho.org    
     
Czech Republic   
 
N Prague, Velká Chuchle ACHPAK ČR  
 21.08.2026 Jaroslav Lacina 
 Czech National P.O. Box 60 
 Championship 46001 Liberec 
  ph.: +420 602 411186 
  fax: +420 485 133828 
  achpak.cr@tiscali.cz 
  www.achpak.cz 
 
A Prague, Velká Chuchle ACHPAK ČR  
 22.-23.08.2026 Jaroslav Lacina 
 Prague Intercup P.O. Box 60 
  46001 Liberec 
  ph.: +420 602 411186 
  fax: +420 485 133828 
  achpak.cr@tiscali.cz 
  www.achpak.cz 
 
Denmark   
 
N Ikast Rideklub DSAH Showcommittee 
 09.-10.08.2026 Bendiksenvej 3 
 Danish National 6740 Bramming 
 Championship ph.: +45 31626443 
  sekretariat@dsah.dk  
  www.dsah.dk 
   
Egypt   
 
S El Zamalek Egyptian Arabian Horse  
 22.-24.01.2026 Breeders Association - EAHBA
 Egyptian Gezira 4, Al Shams Buildings,  
 Pride Arabian Al Ahram Gardens, Giza, Cairo
 Horse Show ph.: +20 33767366 
  dema888@yahoo.com 
   
BS El Zahraa Stud Egyptian General  
 05.-07.02.2026 Cooperative Society  
 Egyptian General for Horse Breeding and   
 Cooperative Society Development 
 Show 78 El-Farik Abd El-Moneim 
  Riad Agouz Giza 
  ph.: +202 330266 
  info@egyptianhorseorganization.com 
  www.egyptianhorse.org  
    
S Rabab Stud El Rabab for Realestate 
 02.-04.04.2026 and tourism investment 
 Egyptian Arabian ph: +20 1008383296 
 Horse Championship dema888@yahoo.com 
 
S Rabab Stud El Rabab for Realestate  
 30.04.2026 and tourism investment 
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 The Elite  ph: +20 1008383296 
 Championship dema888@yahoo.com 
 
N  El Zahraa Stud Egyptian Agricultural  
 07.-09.04.2026 Organization - EAO 
 Egyptian National El Zahraa Stud, 9 Cairo  
 Championship University St., Giza 
  ph.: +20 2199271  
  fax: +20 21995031  
  elzahraa.stud@gmail.com 
 
S Rotana El Rabab for Realestate 
 25.-27.06.2026 and tourism investment 
 The North Coast ph.: +20 100838329 
 Arabian Horse dema888@yahoo.com 
 Championship  
   
S Rabab Stud El Rabab for Realestate   
 08.-10.10.2026 and tourism investment  
 Rabab Arabian  ph.: +20 100838329 
 Horse Championship dema888@yahoo.com 
   
France   
 
C Int St. Etienne de Tulmont ACA Occitaine / M-N Just 
 04.-05.04.2026 Floc Chemin du Picou 
 Occitanie Arabian 09120 Coussa 
 Horse Show ph.: +33 679 603973 
  acaoccitanie@gmail.com 
    
C Nat St. Etienne de Tulmont ACA Occitaine / M-N Just 
 04.-05.04.2026 Floc Chemin du Picou 
 Occitanie Arabian 09120 Coussa 
 Horse Show ph.: +33 679 603973 
  acaoccitanie@gmail.com 
  
C Int Châtenois Mrs. Sarah Gentner 
 16.-17.05.2026 23, Rue de la Fare 
 Festival Du Cheval 67480 Auenheim 
 Arabe Alsace/Grand Est ph.: +33 678 537810 
  sarah.gentner@yahoo.fr 
 
B Int Fontainebleau Association Prestige Cheval 
 13.-14.06.2026 Arabe 
 City of King Margot Chazel 
 Show 34 Avenue de l´ecole ´agriculture 
  34000 Montpellier 
  ph.: + 971 56 917 2102 
  city.of.kings.show@gmail.com 
 
B Int Pompadour Association du Cheval Arabe 
 24.-26.07.2026 11 rue Tronchet (6éme étage) 
 Arabian Horse Festival C/O SHF 75008 Paris 
 International B ph.: + 33 06 33 11 98 90 
  contact@acafrance.org 
  www.acafrance.org 
  
N Pompadour Association du Cheval Arabe 
 24.-26.07.2026 11 rue Tronchet (6éme étage) 
 Arabian Horse Festival C/O SHF 75008 Paris 
 Championnat de France ph.: + 33 06 33 11 98 90 
  contact@acafrance.org 
  www.acafrance.org 
 
S Pompadour Association du Cheval Arabe 
 24.-26.07.2026 11 rue Tronchet (6éme étage) 
 Arabian Horse Festival C/O SHF 75008 Paris 
 Egyptian National ph.: + 33 06 33 11 98 90 

 Championship contact@acafrance.org 
  www.acafrance.org 
 
Sport Pompadour Association du Cheval Arabe 
 24.-26.07.2026 11 rue Tronchet (6éme étage) 
 Arabian Horse  C/O SHF 75008 Paris 
 Festival-Pompadour ph.: + 33 06 33 11 98 90 
  contact@acafrance.org 
  www.acafrance.org 
  
W Paris CENECA  
 25.-27.11.2026 27 rue Saint Ferdinand 
 World Arabian 75017 Paris  
 Horse Championship ph.: +33 1 86 70 82 35 
 Supreme www.worldchampionshipoffice@ceneca.fr 
  ASO 
  Maastrichterweg 249 
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  info@akh.com.qa 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
     
Germany  
 
C Int Lage - Hörste IG Arabische Pferde in  
 26.-28.06.2026 Westfalen e.V. 
 IG Arabische Pferde Lange Str. 27  
 in Westfalen 32839 Steinheim 
  ph.: +49 171 4632579 
  steffi.froeger@t-online.de 
  www.arab-horses.org 
 
B Int Ströhen Ismer Stud,  
 17.-19.07.2026 Dr. Nils Ismer  
 Arabian Horse Tierparkstrasse 43 
 Days 49419 Ströhen 
  ph.: +49 5774 505 
  fax: +49 5774 1088 
  habermann@ismer-stud.com 
  www.ismer-stud.com 
 
Eur Ströhen Ismer Stud,  
 17.-19.07.2026 Dr. Nils Ismer  
 Arabian Horse Tierparkstrasse 43 
 Days 49419 Ströhen 
  ph.: +49 5774 505 
  fax: +49 5774 1088 
  habermann@ismer-stud.com 
  www.ismer-stud.com 
 
S Aachen Verband der Züchter und 
 25.-27.09.2026 Freunde des Arabischen Pferdes 
 All Nations Cup e.V. - VZAP 
 Straight Egyptians im Kanaleck 10 
  0926 Seelze OT Lohnde 
  ph.: +49 (0)5137 93820-0 
  fax: +49 (0)5137 93820-10 
  info@vzap.org 
  www.vzap.org 
 
Title Aachen Verband der Züchter und  
 25.-27.09.2026 Freunde des Arabischen Pferdes  
 All Nations Cup e.V. - VZAP 
  m Kanaleck 10 
  926 Seelze OT Lohnde 
  ph.: +49 (0)5137 93820-0 
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  fax: +49 (0)5137 93820-10 
  info@vzap.org 
  www.vzap.org 
 
Great Britain   
 
C Nat Forest Edge Arena Yvonne Marriott 
 01.06.2026 Collops Barn, Brooke House Rd. 
 HoCon  Great Tey 
  Colchester, CO6 1AX 
  ph.: +44 (0) 4410 679633 
  yvonne.marriott@ccel.org.uk 
 
C Nat Merrist Wood Donna Gambrill 
 28.06.2026 Greenacles Farm, High Halden 
 South East Arab TN263HZ Kent  
 Horse Group Show ph.: +44 (0) 7795 820088 
  dgambrill@seahg.co.uk 
  seahg.co.uk 
 
N Addington E.C. Arab Horse Society  
 18.-19.07.2026 Agriculture House 
 AHS National Charnham Lane, Hungerford 
 Champions Show RG17 OE4 
  ph.: +44 (0) 1672 555515 
  treasurer@arabhorsesociety.org 
  www.ahsshowsandevents.com 
 
Hungary 
 
C Int Bábolna Society of the Hungarian 
 16.-17.05.2026 Arabian Horse Breeders 
 Arabian Horse h. 2943 Bábolna, Pf.29 
 Festival Bábolna ph.: + 36 20 936 9836 
  info@arablo.hu 
  www.arablo.hu 
China 
 
C Nat Beijing City China Arabian Horse 
 18.-19.04.2026 Association 
 China Arabian Horse No.1 Yard, Ma Xin Zhuang, 
 Breeder´s Cup Beixiaoying Town, Beijing 
  ph.: + 86 010 60488801 
  fax: + 86 010 60488801 
  international@chinahorse.org 
  www.cahachina.com  
 
C Nat Aranya China Arabian Horse 
 12.-13.09.2026 Association 
 China Arabian No.1 Yard, Ma Xin Zhuang, 
 Horse Show 2026 Beixiaoying Town, Beijing 
  ph.: + 86 010 60488801 
  fax: + 86 010 60488801 
  international@chinahorse.org 
  www.cahachina.com  
 
BS Dongying City China Arabian Promotion 
 18.09.2026 Association – Eric Ran Xu 
 China Breeder´s Cup 419 Fengtian St. Gelinhaosen 
 (Nanshanyuan) 2026 Shenyang City 
  ph.: +86-18640266150 
  info@chinaarabians.org 
  www.chinaarabians.org/com 
 
N Dongying City China Arabian Promotion  
 18.-20.09.2026 Association – Eric Ran Xu 
 China National Arabian 419 Fengtian St. Gelinhaosen 
 Horse Championship Shenyang City 

  ph.: +86-18640266150 
  info@chinaarabians.org 
  www.chinaarabians.org/com 
Iraq 
 
C Nat Baghdad Iraq Arabian Horse Show  
 26.-27.03.2026 Comitee 
 Iraq National Arabian Al Shareif Building 102 
 Horse Show Abu Nawas, Baghdad 
  ph.: +964 773 333 3733 
  iahsc@iaho.org 
 
N Baghdad Thoroughbred Arabian Horse 
 02.-04.04.2026 Organization 
 4th Summer National Jadyriah, Baghdad 
 Show ph.: + 964 77 3330919  
  info@iopahb.org 
  www.iopahb.org 
 
S Baghdad Thoroughbred Arabian Horse 
 02.-04.04.2026 Organization 
 4th Summer National Jadyriah, Baghdad 
 Show Specific Origin ph.: +964 77 3330919  
  info@iopahb.org 
  www.iopahb.org 
 
C Nat Baghdad Iraq Arabian Horse Show  
 17.-18.04.2026 Comitee 
 IOHA Iraq Al Shareif Building 102 
 C National Abu Nawas, Baghdad  
 Championship ph.: +964 773 333 3733 
  ph.: +971 504568612 
  iahsc@iaho.org 
  

 
Israel 
 
C Nat Ra´anana IAHS 
 23.-24.01.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel Yearling ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Show a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
C Nat Ra´anana IAHS 
 27.-28.04.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel Yearling ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Show a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
C Nat Ra´anana IAHS 
 01.-02.05.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel Junior ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Show a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
C Nat Ra´anana IAHS 
 15.-16.05.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel Junior ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Show a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
C Int Ra´anana IAHS 
 05.-06.06.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel Senior ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Show a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
C Int Ra´anana IAHS 
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 19.-20.06.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel Senior ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Show a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
C Nat Ra´anana IAHS 
 18.-19.09.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel Futurity ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Show a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
C Int Ra´anana IAHS 
 14.-17.10.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel Egyptian ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Event a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
B Int Ra´anana IAHS 
 11.-14.-11.2026 Mr. Muhamad Darawsha 
 Israel B International ph.: +972 50 2060755 
 Show a_s_@netvision.net.il 
  www.horse.co.il 
 
Jordan 
   
N Amman E.C. Royal Jordanian Equestrian  
 22.-23.05.2026 Federation 
 The Jordanian Arab P.O. Box 5271 
 National Championships 11183 Amman 
  ph.: +962 6 5650821 
  fax: +962 6 5650823 
  rjefoffice@rjef.org 
  www.rjef.org 
 
Title Amman Royal Jordanian Equestrian  
 10.-12.09.2026 Federation 
 Middle East P.O. Box 5271 
 Championships 11183 Amman 
  ph.: +962 6 5650821 
  fax: +962 6 5650823 
  rjefoffice@rjef.org 
  www.rjef.org 
 
Kingdom of Bahrain 
 
BS Sakhir Bahrain Royal Equestrian 
 01.-03.03.2026 and Endurance Federation 
 Bahrain P.O.Box 90 2000  
 Breeder´s Show Zallaq 
  ph.: + 973 17836199 
  fax : +973 17836067 
  arabianhorse@breef.bh 
  www.breef.bh 
 
Kuwait   
 
B Int Bait Al Arab Meshaal AlMesbah &  
 08.01.2026 Maha M. AlRumaih 
 Kuwait Purebred Alkwafra blk 5 
 Arabian Horse Show ph.: +965 55575767 
  M.almesbah@outlook.com 
 
C Nat Arabian Horse Centre Al Jazi Fawaz Al Sabah 
 01.-03.2026 & Abdulrazag Ali Al 
 Athal Arabian Huwaidi 
 Horse Show Al-Mirgab, Al Tower, 
  Kuwait City 
  ph.: + 965 94011979 

  Alhuwaidi@piccolo.kw.com 
 
S Bait Al Arab Bader Al Moqatei  
 02.-04.04.2026 Shasq Block 5 
 Alkout Straight Ahmad Aljaber St, 
 Egyptian Horse Show ph.: +965 99545388 
  fax.: +965 22418688 
  Bader@AlMoqatei.com 
 
A Bait Al Arab Kuwait Arabian 
 09.-11.04.2026 Horse Center 
 Kuwait International Alkwafra blk 5 
 Arabian Horse Show nd.buresli@da.gov.kuw 
 
S The Arena Kuwait Dhari Abdulmohsen Al Mejhem  
 16.-18.04.2026 Kuwait 
 Fakhar Al Arab ph.: +965 66666226 
  dhari_1990@hotmail.com  
 
GCAT Kuwait Arabian Show Organizers   
 22.-25.04.2026 (ASO) B.V. 
 GCAT Kuwait Bader Al Darwish & Sheikh 
  Mohammed Al Thani 
  Maastrichterweg 249 
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  info@akh.com.qa 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
 
Lebanon   
 
N Rayak Al Bykaa Arabian Horse Breeeders 
 05.-06.08.2026 Association-Chafic El Moussawi 
 Lebanon National ph.: +971 506170909 
 Championship fax: + 961 18803407 
 Show arabianhorses.b.a.l@hotmail.com 
 
Libya 
 
N Tripoli LAHBS & NCAH  
 04.-06.04.2026 National Center of Arabian 
 Libyan National horses  
 Championship ph.: +218 919891811 
  info@lahbs.org 
Monaco 
 
GCAT Monaco Arabian Show Organizers 
 11.-12.07.2026 (ASO) B.V. 
 GCAT Monaco Bader Al Darwish & Sheikh 
  Mohammed Al Thani 
  Maastrichterweg 249 
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  info@akh.com.qa 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
 
Morocco   
 
Title El Jadida Association du Salon du cheval  
 14.-15.10.2026 d´El Jadida 
 El Jadida International 40 Avenue Al Jacaranda 
 A Show Hay Ryad, 10100 Rabat 
  ph.: +212 537 566656 
  fax: +212 537 566856 
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  contact@salonducheval.ma 
  www.salonducheval.ma 
 
The Netherlands   
 
B Int Deurne AVS 
 23.-24.05.2026 Galveniweg 8 
 Dutch Masters 8071 SC Nunspeet 
  ph.: +31 (0)341 217181 
  info@avsweb.nl 
  www.avsweb.nl 
 
Eur Deurne AVS 
 23.-24.05.2026 Galvaniweg 8 
 Eurozone Cup 8071 SC Nunspeet 
  ph.: +31 (0)341 217181 
  info@avsweb.nl 
  www.avsweb.nl 
 
CGAT Valkenswaard Arabian Show Organizers 
 13.-14.06.2026 (ASO) B.V. 
 GCAT Valkenswaard Bader Al Darwish & Sheikh 
  Mohammed Al Thani 
  Maastrichterweg 249 
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
 
Norway 
 
N Fevik NAHF 
 20.-21.06.2026 Beate Daaland 
 NAHF Arab Brastadveien 11 
 Horse Show 3403 Lier 
  ph.: +47 47172129 
  sekretar@araberhest.no 
  www.araberhest.no   
C Int Fevik NAHF 
 20.-21.06.2026 Beate Daaland 
 NAHF Arab Brastadveien 11 
 Horse Show 3403 Lier 
  ph.: +47 47172129 
  sekretar@araberhest.no 
  www.araberhest.no  
 
Oman (Sultanate of Oman)  
 
N Muscat Oman Equestrian & 
 23.-24.01.2026 Racing Federation 
 United National Muscat-Oman 
 Championship ph.: +968 24490454 
  Members@oerf.om 
  www.oerf.om 
 
CGAT Muscat Arabian Show Organizers  
 05.-07.03.2026 (ASO) B.V. 
 Muscat Global Bader Al Darwish & Sheikh  
 Championship Mohammed Al Thani 
 Arabian Tour Maastrichterweg 249 
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  info@akh.com.qa 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
 

Palestine 
 
S Jericho Al Asayel Equestrian Center 
 12.02.2026 Jericho 
 Palestine Egyptian Mohammed Abu Gharbieh 
 Horse Show ph.:+972535538528 
  pef@poc.ps 
 
B Int Jericho Al Asayel Equestrian Center 
 13.-14.02.2026 Jericho 
 Palestine B International Mohammed Abu Gharbie  
 Show ph.:+972535538528 
  pef@poc.ps 
 
B Int Jericho Al Asayel Equestrian Center 
 02.-04.04.2026 Jericho 
 Palestine B International Mohammed Abu Gharbie  
 Show ph.:+972535538528 
  pef@poc.ps 
 
S Jericho Al Asayel Equestrian Center 
 24.-25.04.2026 Jericho 
 The 4 th Egyptian Mohammed Abu Gharbieh 
 Event Of Palestine ph.:+972535538528 
  pef@poc.ps 
 
B Int Jericho Al Asayel Equestrian Center 
 07.-09.05.2026 Jericho 
 Palestine B International Mohammed Abu Gharbie  
 Show ph.:+972535538528 
  pef@poc.ps 
 
N Jericho Al Asayel Equestrian Center 
 10.-12.09.2026 Jericho 
 The 13th Palestinian Mohammed Abu Gharbie  
 National Championship ph.:+972535538528 
  pef@poc.ps 
 
Poland  
 
B Nat Bialka Klub Jeźdecki  Białka 
 06.-07.06.2026 Białka 6 
 XXXV. Bialka 22-300 Krasnystaw 
 Junior Show ph.: +48 82 5771200 
  bialka@mhr.com.pl 
  www.bialkastud.com 
 
B Int Tarnów PZHKA 
 04.-05.07.2026 Mateusz Leniewicz-Jaworski 
 All-Polish Arabian SK Janów Podlaski Sp. z o.o. 
 Horse Championship 21-505 Janów Podlaski 
  ph.: +48 785 259 744 
  office.pzhka@pzhka.org.pl 
  www.pzhka.org.pl 
 
Eur Tarnów PZHKA 
 04.-05.07.2026 Mateusz Leniewicz-Jaworski 
 All-Polish Arabian SK Janów Podlaski Sp. z o.o. 
 Horse Championship 21-505 Janów Podlaski 
  ph.: +48 785 259 744 
  office.pzhka@pzhka.org.pl 
  www.pzhka.org.pl 
 
Sport Michalów SK Michalów Sp. z o o   
 TBA Michalowice 28-411, Michalów
 European Sport ph.: + 48 41 3565405   
 Championship office@stadninamichalow.pl 
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  www.stadninamichalow.pl 
     
N Janów Podlaski Stadnina koni Janów Podlaski     
 07.-09.08.2026 Sp. z o.o. 
 Polish National Wygoda 3  
 Championships 21-505 Janów Podlaski 
  ph.: +48 83 3413009 
  ph.: +48 663 413009  
  biuro@skjanow.pl  
  www.skjanow.pl 
 
GCAT Warsaw Arabian Show Organizers   
 12.-13.09.2026 (ASO) B.V. 
 GCAT Warsaw Bader Al Darwish & Sheikh 
  Mohammed Al Thani 
  Maastrichterweg 249 
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  info@akh.com.qa 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
 
Qatar   
 
A Souq Waqif, Doha Privet Engineering Office    
 20.-22.01.2026 Zahra Mohammed Alsheikh 
 7th Souq Waqif Doha 
 International Arabian ph.: +974 55088535 
 Horse Show zosman@peo.gov.qa 
 
S Souq Waqif, Doha Privet Engineering Office 
 24.-26.01.2026 Zahra Mohammed Alsheikh 
 15th Qatar International  Doha 
 Arabian Peninsula ph.: +974 55088535 
 Horse Show zosman@peo.gov.qa 
 
 
Title Doha Arabian Show Organizers   
 04.-07.02.2026 (ASO) B.V. 
 Katara International Bader Al Darwish & Sheikh 
 Arabian Horse Festival Mohammed Al Thani 
 GCAT Doha Maastrichterweg 249 
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  info@akh.com.qa 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
 
S Katara Katara Cultural Village    
 11.-13.02.2026 Doha 
 Katara International ph.: +974 55792929  
 Arabian Peninsula info@katara.qa 
 Horse Show www.kiahf.qa 
 
C Nat Al Shaqab, Doha Racing & Equestrian Club    
 23.-26.04.2026 P.O. Box 7559 
 14th Qatar National Furosiya Street, New Rayyan,
 Show for Individual ph.: +974 44 197626 
 Owners fax: +974 44 812385 
  show@qrec.gov.qa  

  www.qrec.gov.qa 
 
S Al Shaqab, Doha Racing & Equestrian Club    
+Amat 27.-29.04.2026 P.O. Box 7559 
 11th Qatar Peninsula Furosiya Street, New Rayyan, 
 Arabian Horse Show for ph.: +974 44 197626 

 Individual Owners fax: +974 44 812385 
  show@qrec.gov.qa 
  www.qrec.gov.qa 
 
Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of Saudi Arabia)   
 
 
C Nat Riyadh Fahd Alfozan  
 15.-17.01.2026   
 Diriyah Arabian  
 Horse Show   
 
Title Tebrak, Riyadh PSAIAHF    
 29.01.-01.022026 Salah Al Ali 
 Prince Sultan Bin Post Box No. 69428 
 Abdulaziz Riyadh, 11547  
 International Arabian ph.: +966 55 303 8668 
 Horse Festival – alalis@makshaff.com  
 PSAIAHF 2025 www.psaiahf.com 
   
N Riyadh King Abdulaziz Arabian 
 12.-14.02.2026 Horse Center 
 The Saudi National P.O. Box 33840 Dirab 
 Championship Riyadh 11458 
  ph.: +966 115240385 
  kaahc@yahoo.com 
  www.kaahcfao.com 
 
CGAT  Riyadh Arabian Show Organizers   
 01.-04.04.2026 (ASO) B.V.  
 Riyadh Global Bader Al Darwish & Sheikh 
 Champions Mohammed Al Thani 
 Arabian Tour Maastrichterweg 249 
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  info@akh.com.qa 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
  
S Riyadh Al Munazzimun Company Ltd. 
 01.-04.04.2026 1333 Riyadh 
 Peninsula Horses ph.: +966 554478777 
 World Championship organi.comp22@gmail.com 
 Festival 
 
C Nat Al Qassim Al Munazzimun Company Ltd. 
 09.-11.04.2026 1333 Riyadh  
 Al Qassim Arabian ph.: +966 554478777 
 Horse Show organi.comp22@gmail.com 
 
B Int Alsharqia King Abdulaziz Arabian 
 23.-25.04.2026 Horse Center 
 Asharqia Arabian P.O. Box 33840 Dirab 
 Horse Classic Riyadh 11458 
  ph.: +966 115240385 
  kaahc@yahoo.com 
  www.kaahcfao.com 
 
BS Riyadh Khalaf Zaid Center 
 01.-03.10.2026 Riyadh 
 The Arabian Horse ph.: +966 506300150 
 Show for Local Breeders  ph.: +966 115240385 
  a32@hotmail.com 
  kaahc@yahoo.com 
  www.kaahcfao.com 
 
B Int Ha’il Miteb Zaid Al Shammari    
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 29.-31.10.2026 Ha’il  
 Ha’il Arabian ph.: +966 50 4112233 
 Horse Show mshammari@hotmail.com 
  kaahc@yahoo.com 
  www.kaahcfao.com 
 
B Int Jeddah Al Sawary Farm   
 12.-14.11.2026 Jeddah 
 Makkah Arabian ph.: +966 55 5458888 
 Horse Show sawaryfarms@gmail.com 
  www.sawarygroup.com 
 
B Int Ubayyah King Abdulaziz Arabian 
 26.-28.11.2026 Horse Center 
 Ubayyah Arabian P.O. Box 33840 Dirab 
 Horse Show Riyadh 11458 
  ph.: +966 115240385 
  kaahc@yahoo.com 
  www.kaahcfao.com 
 
A KSA King Abdulaziz Arabian 
 09.-12.12.2025 Horse Center 
 KAAHC 9th P.O. Box 33840 Dirab 
 International Riyadh 11458  
 A Show ph.: +966 115240385 
  kaahc@yahoo.com 
  www.kaahcfao.com 
 
Slovenia 
 
N TBA ZRLAKS 
 19.-20.09.2026 Maršiči 5, 1310 Ortnek 
 Alpe Adria Arabian ph.: 00386 41 888 403  
 Horse Weekend zrlaks.slo@gmail.com 
  www.zrlaks.com 
 
Spain   
 
C Int Lugo Pazo de Ferias Y Congresor 
 09.-10..05.2026 de Lugo 
 Equigal-XIX Salón Avda. dos deportes s/n 27004 
 Internacional del Caballo ph.: +34 982 285 200 
 De Galicia info@equigal.com 
  www.pfclugo.com 
 
C Int Silleda Javier Antonio Fernandez 
 06.-07.06.2026 Guerra Noelia Garcia 
 Galician Ordon͂ez 
 Championship XIII ph.: +34 666 724 896  
  ph.: +34 664 437 083 
  agccatesoreria@outlook.es 
 
S Cordoba A.E.C.C.A.    
 15.10.2026 c/Maldonado, 65-B-A 
 V. Specific Origin Show 28006 Madrid 
 Spanish lines ph.: +34 91 563 3605 
  aecca@aecca.es 
  www.aecca.es 
 
 
N Cordoba A.E.C.C.A.    
 16.-17.10.2026 c/Maldonado, 65-B-A 
 XLVI. Spanish 28006 Madrid 
 National Championship ph.: +34 91 563 3605 
  aecca@aecca.es 
  www.aecca.es 
 
Sweden   

 
C Int Bränninge Gård Niclas Holm 
 06.06.2026 Bränninge Gård 
 Bränninge Cup 15139 Söderstälje 
  ph.: +46 70 695 3412 
  niclas@branninge.se 
  www.branninge.se 
 
C Nat Uddevalla Linda Fallqvist 
 28.06.2026 Sollum 115 
 Sweden Trophy                   463 75 Hjartum 
  ph.: +46 706 934393 
  linda@goldearabians.se 
 
N Grevagården SAHF 
 24.-26.07.2026 Sőmark 45 
 SAHF Arabian 685 93 Torsby 
 Horse Show ph.: +46 70 835 65 76 
  fax: + 46 70 835 65 76 
  kansli@sahf.se  
  www.sahf.se 
 
C Int Grevagården SAHF 
 24.-26.07.2026 Sőmark 45 
 SAHF Arabian 685 93 Torsby 
 Horse Show ph.: +46 70 835 65 76 
  fax: + 46 70 835 65 76 
  kansli@sahf.se  
  www.sahf.se 
 
United Arab Emirates 
 
C Nat Ajman Emirates Arabian Horse Society 
 02.-04.01.2025 Hamdan St., El Yousef Center
 Ajman Arabian Floor 0, Abu Dhabi  
 Horse Championship ph.: +971 2 626 9222       
  fax: +971 2 627 5116 
  eahs@eahs.org 
  www.eahs.org 
 
GCAT Abu Dhabi Arabian Show Organizers 
 15.-18.01.2026 (ASO) B.V. 
 GCAT Bader Al Darwish & Sheikh 
 Abu Dhabi Mohammed Al Thani  
  Maastrichterweg 249  
  5556 VB Valkenswaard, NED 
  ph.: +974 44493900, 44493909 
  fax: +974 44493901 
  info@akh.com.qa 
  yghaoucha@akh.com.qa 
  www.gcarabianstour.com 
 
C Nat Abu Dhabi Emirates Arabian Horse Society 
 20.01.2026 Hamdan St., El Yousef Center
 Al Dhafrah Mazayna Floor 0, Abu Dhabi 
 Horse Championship ph.: +971 2 626 9222 
  fax: +971 2 627 5116 
  eahs@eahs.org 
  www.eahs.org 
 
Title Abu Dhabi Emirates Arabian Horse Society 
 13.-15.02.2026 Hamdan St., El Yousef Center 
 Abu Dhabi International Floor 0, Abu Dhabi 
 Arabian Horse ph.: +971 2 626 9222  
 Championship fax: +971 2 627 5116 
  eahs@eahs.org 
  www.eahs.org 
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D Abu Dhabi Emirates Arabian Horse Society 
 22.-23.02.2026 Hamdan St., El Yousef Center 
 Ramadan Arabian Floor 0, Abu Dhabi 
 Horse Championship ph.: +971 2 626 9222 
  fax: +971 2 627 5116 
  eahs@eahs.org 
  www.eahs.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
A Abu Dhabi Emirates Arabian Horse Society 
 27.02.-01.03.2026 Hamdan St., El Yousef Center 
 Al Shiraa´aa Floor 0, Abu Dhabi 
 International Arabian ph.: +971 2 626 9222 
 Horse Championship fax: +971 2 627 5116 
  eahs@eahs.org 
  www.eahs.org 
 
D Al Dhafrah Emirates Arabian Horse Society 
 08.03.2026 Hamdan St., El Yousef Center 
 Ramadan Arabian Floor 0, Abu Dhabi 
 Horse Championship ph.: +971 2 626 9222 
 Al Dhafrah fax: +971 2 627 5116 
  eahs@eahs.org 
  www.eahs.org 
 
A Sharjah Sharjah Equestrian & 
 27.-29.03.2026 Racing Club 
 Sharjah International P.O. Box 1991, Atain 
 Arabian Horse Sharjah Airport Road, Sharjah 
 Festival ph.:+ 971 65311155,  
  ph.:+ 971 1506337760 
  fax: +971 65311177 
  info@serc.ae 
  www.serc.ae 
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Show Calendar 2026 – sorted by date 
(Please visit www.ecaho.org for latest changes.) 

 
 
Date of Show  Country Venue Name of Show Category 
 
02.-04.01.2026 UAE Ajman Ajman Arabian Horse Championship C Nat 
08.01.2026 KUW Bait Al Arab Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show B Int 
15.-17.01.2026 KSA Riyadh Diriyah Arabian Horse Show C Nat 
15.-18.01.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi GCAT Abu Dhabi GCAT 
20.01.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi Al Dhafra Mazayba for Arabian Horses C Nat 
20.-22.01.2026 QAT Souq Waqif 7th Souq Waqif International Arabian Horse Show A 
22.-24.01.2026 EGY El Zamalek Egyptian Gezira Pride Arabian Horse Show S 
23.-24.01.2026 OMA Muscat United National Arabian Horse Show N 
23.-24.01.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Yearling Show C Nat 
24.-26.01.2026 QAT Souq Waqif 15th Qatar International Championship S 
29.01.-01.02.2026 KSA Tebrak, Riyadh PSAIAHF Title 
29.01.-01.02.2026 AUS Bawley Point Australasia Arabian International Championship C Int+Amat 
 
01.-03.02.2026 KUW Arabian H.C. Athal Arabian Horse Show C Nat 
04.-07.02.2026 QAT Doha GCAT Doha (KIAHF) GCAT 
05.-07.02.2026 EGY El Zahraa Stud Egyptian General Cooperative Society Show BS 
12.02.2026 PLE Jericho Palestine Egyptian Horse Show S 
11.-13.02.2026 QAT Katara Katara International Arabian Peninsula Horse Show S 
12.-14.02.2026 KSA Riyadh Saudi National Championship N 
13.-14.02.2026 PLE Jericho Palestine B International Show B Int 
13.-15.02.2026 USA Scottsdale GCAT Scottsdale GCAT 
13.-15.02.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi Abu Dhabi International Horse Championship Title 
22.-23.02.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi Ramadan Arabian Horse Championship Abu Dhabi D 
27.02.-01.03.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi Al Shiraa´aa International Arabian Horse Championship A 
 
01.-03.03.2026 BRN Sakhir Bahrain Breeder´s Show BS 
05.-07.03.2026 OMA Muscat GCAT Muscat GCAT 
08.03.2026 UAE Al Dhafrah Ranadan Arabian Horse Championship Al Dhafrah D 
26.-27.03.2026 IRQ Baghdad Iraq National Arabian Horse Show C Nat 
27.-28.03.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Yearling Show C Nat 
27.-29.03.2026 UAE Sharjah Sharjah International Arabian Horse Festival A 
 
01.-04.04.2026 KSA Riyadh GCAT Riyadh GCAT 
01.-04.04.2026 KSA Riyadh World Championship Festival for Peninsula Horses S 
02.-04.04.2026 IRQ Baghdad 4th Summer National Show N 
02.-04.04.2026 IRQ Baghdad 4th Summer National Shoow Specific Origin S 
02.-04.04.2026 PLE Jericho Palestine B International Show B Int 
02.-04.04.2026 KUW Bait Al Arab Alkout Straight Egyptian Horse Show S 
02.-04.04.2026 EGY Rabab Stud Egypt Arabian Horse Championship S 
04.-05.04.2026 FRA St. Etienne Occitanie Arabian Horse Show C Int 
04.-05.04.2026 FRA St. Etienne Occitanie Arabian Horse Show C Nat 
04.-06.04.2026 LBA Tripoli Libyan National Championship N 
09.-11.04.2026 KSA Al Qassim Al Qassim Show C Nat 
09.-11.04.2026 KUW Bait Al Arab Kuwait International Arabian Horse Show A 
10.-11.04.2026 USA Miami GCAT Miami GCAT 
16.-18.04.2026 KUW Kuwait Arena Fakhar Al Arab S 
17.-18.04.2026 IRQ Baghdad IAHO Iraq C National Championship C Nat 
18.-19.04.2026 CHN Beijing City China Arabian Horse Breeder´s Cup C Nat 
22.-25.04.2026 KUW Kuwait GCAT Kuwait GCAT 
23.-25.04.2026 KSA Alsharqia Alsharqia Arabian Horse Festival B Int 
23.-26.04.2026 QAT Al Shaqab 14th Qatar National AH Show for Indiv. Owners C Nat 
24.-25.04.2026 PLE Jericho The 4th Egyptian Event of Palestine S 
27.-29.04.2026 QAT Al Shaqab 11th Qatar Nat. Peninsula Show for Indiv. Owners S+Amat  
30.04.2026 EGY Rabab Stud The Elite Championship S 
 
01.-02-05.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Junior Show C Nat 
07.09.05.2026 EGY El Zahraa Egyptian National Championship N 
07.-09.05.2026 PLE Jericho Palestine B International Show B Int 
09.-10.05.2026 ESP Lugo Equigal XIX. Salón International del Caballo de Galicia C Int 
15.-16.05.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Junior Show C Nat 
16.-17.05.2026 FRA Chatenois Festival du Cheval Arabe Alsace/Grand Est C Int 
16.-17.05.2026 HUN Bábolna                        Arabian Horse Festival Bábolna                                      C Int 
22.-23 .05.2026 JOR Amman E.C. The Jordian Arab Horse National Championship N 
23.-24.05.2026 NED Deurne Eurozone Cup Eur 
23.-24.05.2026 NED Deurne Dutch Masters B Int 
 
01.06.2026 GBR Forest Edge EC HoCon C Nat 
05.06.06.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Senior Show C Int 
06.06.2026 SWE Braninnge Gard Branninge Cup C Int 
06.-07.06.2026 POL Bialka XXXVI. Bialka Junior Spring Show B Nat 
06.-07.06.2026 ESP Silleda Galician Championship XIII C Int 
13.-14.06.2026 FRA Fontainebleu City of Kings Show B Int 
13.-14.06.2026 NED Valkeswaard GCAT Valkenswaard GCAT 
19.-20.06.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Senior Show C Int 
20.-21.06.2026 NOR Fevik NAHF Arabian Horse Show N 
20.-21.06.2026 NOR Fevik NAHF Arabian Horse Show C Int 
25.-27.06.2026 EGY Rotana The North Coast Arabian Horse Championship S 
26.-28.06.2026 GER Lage-Hörste IG Arabische Pferde in Westfalen C Int 
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27.-28.06.2026 BEL Brugges Bruges Arabian Horse Event Eur 
27.-28.06.2026 BEL Brugges Bruges Arabian Horse Event B Int 
27.-28.06.2026 BEL Brugges Bruges Arabian Horse Event BS 
28.06.2026 GBR Merrist Wood South East Arabian Horse Group Show C Nat 
28.06.2026 SWE Uddevalla Sweden Trophy C Nat 
 
04.-05.07.2026 POL Tarnów All Polish Arabian Horse Championship B Int 
04.-05.07.2026 POL Tarnów All Polish Arabian Horse Championship Eur 
04.07.2026 AUT Stadl-Paura Austrian National Championship N 
04.-05.07.2026 AUT Stadl-Paura 16.Araber-Sommerfestival C Int+Amat 
11.-12.07.2026 MON Monaco GCAT Monaco GCAT 
17.-19.07.2026 GER Ströhen Arabian Horse Days B Int 
17.-19.07.2026 GER Ströhen Arabian Horse Days Eur 
18.-19.07.2026 GBR Addington E.C. AHS National Championship Show N 
TBA POL Michalów European Sport Championship Sport 
24.-26.07.2026 FRA Pompadour Arabian Horse Festival-Championat du France N 
24.-26.07.2026 FRA Pompadour Arabian Horse Festival-International B B Int 
24.-26.07.2026 FRA Pompadour Arabian Horse Festival-Egyptian National Championship   S  
24.-26.07.2026 FRA Pompadour Arabian Horse Festival-Pompadour Sport 
24.-26.07.2026 SWE Grevagarden SAHF Arabian Horse Show N 
24.-26.07.2026 SWE Grevagarden SAHF Arabian Horse Show C Int 
 
01.-02.08.2026 BEL Koksijde West Coast Cup B Int 
01.-02.08.2026 BEL Koksijde West Coast Cup BS 
05.-06.08.2026 LEB Rayak Al Bykaa Lebanon National Championship Show N 
07.-.09.08.2026 POL Janów Podlaski Polish National Championship N 
09.-10.08.2026 DEN Ikast Riderklub Danish National Championship N 
21.08.2026 CZE Prague Czech National Championship N 
22.-23.08.2026 CZE Prague Prague Intercup A 
29.-30.08.2026 BEL Azelhof-Lier Belgian National Championship N 
 
10.-12.09.2026 JOR Amman Midlle East Championship Title 
10.-12.09.2026 PLE Jericho The 13th Palestinian National Championship N 
12.-13.09.2026 POL Warsaw GCAT Warsaw GCAT 
12.-13.09.2026 CHN Aranya China Arabian Horse Show 2026 C Nat 
18.09.2026 CHN Dongying City China Breeder´s Cup (Nanshanyuan) 2026 BS 
18.-20.09.2026 CHN Dongying City China National Arabian Horse Championship N 
18.-19.09.2026 ISR Ra´a nana Israel Futurity Show C Nat 
19.-20.09.2026 SLO TBA Alpe Adria Arabian Horse Weekend N 
25.-27.09.2026 GER Aachen All Nations Cup Straight Egyptians S 
25.-27.09.2026 GER Aachen All Nations Cup Title 
 
01.-03.10.2026 KSA Riyadh Local Breeders Show BS 
02.-04.10.2026 USA Las Vegas GCAT Las Vegas GCAT 
08.-10.10.2026 EGY Rabab Stud Rabab Arabian Horse Championship S 
14.-15.10.2026 MAR El Jadida El Jadida Internationa Show Title 
14.-17.10.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Egyptian Event C Int 
15.10.2026 ESP Cordoba V. Specific Origin Show Spanish Lines S 
16.-17.10.2026 ESP Cordoba XLVI. National Championship N 
24.-25.10.2026 BEL Azelhof-Lier European Championship Title 
29.-31.10.2026 KSA Ha´il Ha´il Arabian Horse Show B Int 
 
11.-14.11.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel B International Show B Int 
12.-14.11.2026 KSA Jeddah Makkah Arabian Horse Show B Int 
25.-27.11.2026 FRA Paris World Arabian Horse Championship Supreme W 
26.-28.11.2026 KSA Ubayyah Ubayyah Arabian Horse Show B Int 
 
09.-12.12.2026 KSA KSA KAAHC 9th International A Show A 
    
 

Sport events calendar 2026 
 
 
TBA POL Michalów European Sport Championship Sport 
24.-26.07.2026 FRA Pompadour Arabian Horse Festival-Pompadour Sport 
 

 
Show Calendar 2026 – sorted by category 

(Please visit www.ecaho.org for latest changes.) 
 
 
Date of Show Country Venue Name of Show Category 
 
25.-27.11.2026 FRA Paris World Arabian Horse Championship Supreme W 
 
29.01.-01.02.2026 KSA Tebrak, Riyadh PSAIAHF Title 
13.-15.02.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi Abu Dhabi International Horse Championship Title 
10.-12.09.2026 JOR Amman Midlle East Championship Title 
25.-27.09.2026 GER Aachen All Nations Cup Title 
4.-15.10.2026 MAR El Jadida El Jadida Internationa Show Title 
24.-25.10.2026 BEL Azelhof-Lier European Championship Title 
 
20.-22.01.2026 QAT Souq Waqif 7th Souq Waqif International Arabian Horse Show A 
27.02.-01.03.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi Al Shiraa´aa International Arabian Horse Championship A 
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27.-29.03.2026 UAE Sharjah Sharjah International Arabian Horse Festival A 
09.-11.04.2026 KUW Bait Al Arab Kuwait International Arabian Horse Show A 
22.-23.08.2026 CZE Prague Prague Intercup A 
09.-12.12.2026 KSA KSA KAAHC 9th International A Show A 
 
 
15.-18.01.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi GCAT Abu Dhabi GCAT 
05.-07.03.2026 OMA Muscat GCAT Muscat GCAT 
01.-04.04.2026 KSA Riyadh GCAT Riyadh GCAT 
10.-11.04.2026 USA Miami GCAT Miami GCAT 
22.-25.04.2026 KUW Kuwait GCAT Kuwait GCAT 
13.-14.06.2026 NED Valkeswaard GCAT Valkenswaard GCAT 
11.-12.07.2026 MON Monaco GCAT Monaco GCAT 
12.-13.09.2026 POL Warsaw GCAT Warsaw GCAT 

 
08.01.2026 KUW Bait Al Arab Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show B Int 
13.-14.02.2026 PLE Jericho Palestine B International Show B Int 
02.-04.04.2026 PLE Jericho Palestine B International Show B Int 
23.-25.04.2026 KSA Alsharqia Alsharqia Arabian Horse Festival B Int 
07.-09.05.2026 PLE Jericho Palestine B International Show B Int 
23.-24.05.2026 NED Deurne Dutch Masters B Int 
13.-14.06.2026 FRA Fontainebleu City of Kings Show B Int 
27.-28.06.2026 BEL Brugges Bruges Arabian Horse Event B Int 
04.-05.07.2026 POL Tarnów All Polish Arabian Horse Championship B Int 
17.-19.07.2026 GER Ströhen Arabian Horse Days B Int 
24.-26.07.2026 FRA Pompadour Arabian Horse Festival-International B B Int 
01.-02.08.2026 BEL Koksijde West Coast Cup B Int 
29.-31.10.2026 KSA Ha´il Ha´il Arabian Horse Show B Int 
11.-14.11.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel B International Show B Int 
12.-14.11.2026 KSA Jeddah Makkah Arabian Horse Show B Int 
26.-28.11.2026 KSA Ubayyah Ubayyah Arabian Horse Show B Int 

 
23.-24.01.2026 OMA Muscat United National Arabian Horse Show N 
12.-14.02.2026 KSA Riyadh Saudi National Championship N 
02.-04.04.2026 IRQ Baghdad 4th Summer National Show N 
04.-06.04.2026 LBA Tripoli Libyan National Championship N 
07.09.05.2026 EGY El Zahraa Egyptian National Championship N 
22.-23 .05.2026 JOR Amman E.C. The Jordian Arab Horse National Championship N 
20.-21.06.2026 NOR Fevik NAHF Arabian Horse Show N 
04.07.2026 AUT Stadl-Paura Austrian National Championship N 
18.-19.07.2026 GBR Addington E.C. AHS National Championship Show N 
24.-26.07.2026 FRA Pompadour Arabian Horse Festival-Championat du France N 
24.-26.07.2026 SWE Grevagarden SAHF Arabian Horse Show N 
05.-06.08.2026 LEB Rayak Al Bykaa Lebanon National Championship Show N 
07.-.09.08.2026 POL Janów Podlaski Polish National Championship N 
09.-10.08.2026 DEN Ikast Riderklub Danish National Championship N 
21.08.2026         CZE      Prague     Czech National Championship            N 
29.-30.08.2026 BEL Azelhof-Lier Belgian National Championship N 
10.-12.09.2026 PLE Jericho The 13th Palestinian National Championship N 
18.-20.09.2026 CHN Dongying City China National Arabian Horse Championship N 
19.-20.09.2026 SLO TBA Alpe Adria Arabian Horse Weekend N 
16.-17.10.2026 ESP Cordoba XLVI. National Championship N 

 
29.01.-01.02.2026 AUS Bawley Point Australasia Arabian International Championship C Int 
04.-05.04.2026 FRA St. Etienne Occitanie Arabian Horse Show C Int 
09.-10.05.2026 ESP Lugo Equigal XIX. Salón International del Caballo de Galicia C Int 
16.-17.05.2026 FRA Chatenois Festival du Cheval Arabe Alsace/Grand Est C Int 
16.-17.05.2026 HUN Bábolna                        Arabian Horse Festival Bábolna                                      C Int 
05.06.06.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Senior Show C Int 
06.06.2026 SWE Braninnge Gard Branninge Cup C Int 
20.-21.06.2026 NOR Fevik NAHF Arabian Horse Show C Int 
26.-28.06.2026 GER Lage-Hörste IG Arabische Pferde in Westfalen C Int 
04.-05.07.2026 AUT Stadl-Paura 16.Araber-Sommerfestival C Int 
24.-26.07.2026 SWE Grevagarden SAHF Arabian Horse Show C Int 
14.-17.10.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Egyptian Event C Int 

 
23.-24.05.2026 NED Deurne Eurozone Cup Eur 
27.-28.06.2026 BEL Brugges Bruges Arabian Horse Event Eur 
04.-05.07.2026 POL Tarnów All Polish Arabian Horse Championship Eur 
17.-19.07.2026 GER Ströhen Arabian Horse Days Eur 

 
22.-24.01.2026 EGY El Zamalek Egyptian Gezira Pride Arabian Horse Show S 
24.-26.01.2026 QAT Souq Waqif 15th Qatar International Championship S 
11.-13.02.2026 QAT Katara Katara International Arabian Peninsula Horse Show S 
12.02.2026 PLE Jericho Palestine Egyptian Horse Show S 
01.-04.04.2026 KSA Riyadh World Championship Festival for Peninsula Horses S 
02.-04.04.2026 IRQ Baghdad 4th Summer National Shoow Specific Origin S 
02.-04.04.2026 KUW Bait Al Arab Alkout Straight Egyptian Horse Show S 
02.-04.04.2026 EGY Rabab Stud Egypt Arabian Horse Championship S 
16.-18.04.2026 KUW Kuwait Arena Fakhar Al Arab S 
24.-25.04.2026 PLE Jericho The 4th Egyptian Event of Palestine S 
27.-29.04.2026 QAT Al Shaqab 11th Qatar Nat. Peninsula Show for Indiv. Owners S 
30.04.2026 EGY Rabab Stud The Elite Championship S 
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25.-27.06.2026 EGY Rotana The North Coast Arabian Horse Championship S 
24.-26.07.2026         FRA                 Pompadour                 Arabian Horse Festival-Egyptian National Championship   S 
25.-27.09.2026 GER Aachen All Nations Cup Straight Egyptians S 
08.-10.10.2026 EGY Rabab Stud Rabab Arabian Horse Championship S 
15.10.2026 ESP Cordoba V. Specific Origin Show Spanish Lines S 

 
02.-04.01.2026 UAE Ajman Ajman Arabian Horse Championship C Nat 
15.-17.01.2026 KSA Riyadh Diriyah Arabian Horse Show C Nat 
20.01.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi Al Dhafra Mazayba for Arabian Horses C Nat 
23.-24.01.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Yearling Show C Nat 
01.-03.02.2026 KUW Arabian H.C. Athal Arabian Horse Show C Nat 
26.-27.03.2026 IRQ Baghdad Iraq National Arabian Horse Show C Nat 
27.-28.03.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Yearling Show C Nat 
04.-05.04.2026 FRA St. Etienne Occitanie Arabian Horse Show C Nat 
09.-11.04.2026 KSA Al Qassim Al Qassim Show C Nat 
17.-18.04.2026 IRQ Baghdad IAHO Iraq C National Championship C Nat 
18.-19.04.2026 CHN Beijing City China Arabian Horse Breeder´s Cup C Nat 
23.-26.04.2026 QAT Al Shaqab 14th Qatar National AH Show for Indiv. Owners C Nat 
01.-02-05.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Junior Show C Nat 
15.-16.05.2026 ISR Ra´anana Israel Junior Show C Nat 
01.06.2026 GBR Forest Edge EC HoCon C Nat 
28.06.2026 GBR Merrist Wood South East Arabian Horse Group Show C Nat 
28.06.2026 SWE Uddevalla Sweden Trophy C Nat 
12.-13.09.2026 CHN Aranya China Arabian Horse Show 2026 C Nat 
18.-19.09.2026 ISR Ra´a nana Israel Futurity Show C Nat 

 
22.-23.02.2026 UAE Abu Dhabi Ramadan Arabian Horse Championship Abu Dhabi D 
08.03.2026 UAE Al Dhafrah Ranadan Arabian Horse Championship Al Dhafrah D 

 
05.-07.02.2026 EGY El Zahraa Stud Egyptian General Cooperative Society Show BS 
01.-03.03.2026 BRN Sakhir Bahrain Breeder´s Show BS 
27.-28.06.2026 BEL Brugges Bruges Arabian Horse Event BS 
01.-02.08.2026 BEL Koksijde West Coast Cup BS 
18.09.2026 CHN Dongying City China Breeder´s Cup (Nanshanyuan) 2026 BS 
01.-03.10.2026 KSA Riyadh Local Breeders Show BS 

 
29.01.-01.02.2026 AUS Bawley Point Australasia Arabian International Championship Amat 
27.-29.04.2026 QAT Al Shaqab 11th Qatar Nat. Peninsula Show for Indiv. Owners Amat  
04.-05.07.2026 AUT Stadl-Paura 16.Araber-Sommerfestival Amat 

 


